
Cookbooks
PENGUIN GROUP USA

2018 Catalog



 

Virtuous Tart
Sinful but Saintly Recipes for 
Sweets, Treats, and Snacks
SUSAN JANE WHITE
978-1-61180-405-8 
$24.95/33.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4

 

My Sweet Kitchen
Recipes for Stylish Cakes, Pies, 
Cookies, Donuts, Cupcakes, 
and More—Plus Tutorials for 
Distinctive Decoration, Styling, 
and Photography
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-306-8 
$24.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/4

 

Eat This Poem
A Literary Feast of Recipes 
Inspired by Poetry
NICOLE GULOTTA
978-1-61180-401-0 
$18.95/24.95C  |  PB  |  6 x 8

 

Year of Picnics
Recipes for Dining Well  
in the Great Outdoors
ASHLEY ENGLISH;  
Photographed by Jen Altman
978-1-61180-215-3 
$24.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/4 x 9

 

Simple Green Suppers
A Fresh Strategy for  
One-Dish Vegetarian Meals
SUSIE MIDDLETON
978-1-61180-336-5 
$24.95/29.95C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Feeding a Family
A Real-Life Plan for  
Making Dinner Work
SARAH WALDMAN;  
Photos by Elizabeth Cecil
978-1-61180-309-9 
$29.95/35.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10

 

Full Moon Suppers  
at Salt Water Farm
Recipes from Land and Sea
ANNEMARIE AHEARN;  
Photographs by Kristin Teig
978-1-61180-332-7 
$35.00/45.00C  |  HC  |  7 x 10 1/2

 

Neighborhood
Hearty Salads and Plant-Based 
Recipes from Home and Abroad
HETTY MCKINNON
978-1-61180-455-3 
$24.95/29.95C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

Toast and Jam
Modern Recipes for Rustic 
Baked Goods and Sweet  
and Savory Spreads
SARAH OWENS
978-1-61180-357-0 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 x 9

 

Tasty. Naughty.  
Healthy. Nice.
Whole Food Made Sinfully 
Delicious—Over 135 Recipes  
for Wheat-Free, Sugar-Free, 
and Dairy-Free Eating
SUSAN JANE WHITE
978-1-61180-436-2 
$26.95/35.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4

 

Lomelino’s Pies
A Celebration of Pies,  
Galettes, and Tarts
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-456-0 
$26.00/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/8

 

Simply Vibrant
All-Day Vegetarian Recipes for 
Colorful Plant-Based Cooking
ANYA KASSOFF
978-1-61180-384-6 
$35.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10

 

Botany at the Bar
The Art and Science  
of Making Bitters
SELENA AHMED, ASHLEY 
DUVAL, RACHEL MEYER
978-1-61180-498-0 
$22.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  6 1/8 x 8 1/4

 

Southern from Scratch
Pantry Essentials and  
Down-Home Recipes
ASHLEY ENGLISH;  
Photographs by Johnny Autry
978-1-61180-331-0 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10

 

More with Less
Whole Food Cooking Made 
Irresistibly Simple
JODI MORENO
978-1-61180-470-6 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10



P R I C E  A N D  A V A I L A B I L I T Y  A R E  S U B J E C T  T O  C H A N G E  W I T H O U T  N O T I C E .

10/17

Table of Contents

Ordering Information

Penguin Field Sales Representatives Contact Information
24-7 Sales
N. NJ, Downstate NY

58 Joyce Rd. 
Hartsdale, NY 10530

P: 917-880-9344 
F: 914-509-1399 
E: noel@247salesgroup.com

Anne McGilvray & Co. Inc.
AR, LA, OK, TX

2332 Valdina St. 
Dallas, TX 75207

P: 800-527-1462 
F: 866-539-0192 
E: info@annemcgilvray.com

Anne McGilvray & Co. Inc.
MO, KS, WI, MN, Dakotas, IA, NE, IL

Minneapolis Gift Mart, Ste. 
Orange 378 
10301 Bren Rd. W. 
Minnetonka, MN 55343

P: 800-527-1462 
F: 866-539-0192 
E: info@annemcgilvray.com

Harper Group
DC, DE, MD, S. NJ, PA, VA, WV,  
E. OH, Upstate NY

230 Fifth Avenue, Suite 311 
New York, NY 10001

P: 212-868-1802 
F: 212-868-1806 
E: customercare@harpergroup.com

Park Avenue Agents/ 
Anne McGilvray & Co.
ID, MT, OR, WA

9715 Triton Dr. 
Seattle, WA 98117

P: 800-527-1462 
F: 866-539-0192 
E: info@annemcgilvray.com

Rick Goss
IN

11116 Muirfield Trace 
Fishers, IN 46037

P: 317-440-9968 
F: 317-842-8405 
E: Rick.goss@sbcglobal.net

Road Runners—Southeast
AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN

America’s Mart 
Suite #1500 Building 2 
40 John Portman Blvd. NW 
Atlanta, GA 30303

P: 888-674-6349 
F: 813-996-2981 
E: info@roadrunnersllc.com

Sandra Bieber
MI, W. OH

106-1B Pheasant Run Dr. 
Lansing, MI 48917

P: 205-937-4403 
F: 866-220-0955 
E: sandrabieber@mindspring.com

Stephen Young & Assoc.
UT, WY, CO, NM, HI, S. CA, AZ, S. NV

1933 South Broadway, Ste. 830 
Los Angeles, CA 90007

P: 213-748-8814 
E: info@stephenyoung.net

Team Sales
N. CA, N. NV

4816 E. Second St. 
Benicia, CA 94510

P: 800-900-0443 
F: 707-746-7519 
E: team@teamsales.com

The Winters Group
CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT

150 Hazard Ave., Unit C1 
Enfield, CT 06082

P: 860-749-3317 
F: 860-265-7906 
E: info@wintersgroupinc.com

Karen Sobolesky & Co.
AK

331 E. 87th Ave, Suite 102 
Anchorage, AK 99515
P: 907-929-3161 
F: 907-929-3944 
E: info@kscoalaska.com

NEW ACCOUNTS,  
SALES REPRESENTATIVES 
& GENERAL INFORMATION
Penguin Random House 
Special Markets 
375 Hudson St, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY  10014

E: specialmarkets 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

Specialty Retail: 
For accounts wishing to be  
serviced by a field rep call our  
Field Sales Department:

P: 800-729-2960 
F: 800-292-9071 
E-mail orders to: fieldsalesorders 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

Specialty Retail 
& Catalog Sales: 
For accounts wishing to be  
serviced by the New York  
sales staff call:

P: 888-591-1200 x4 
F: 212-572-4961

Specialty Wholesale: 
If you are distributing to a  
specialty retailer please call:

P: 888-591-1200 x2 
F: 212-572-4961

Premium Sales: 
P: 800-800-3246 
F: 212-572-4961

ESTABLISHED ACCOUNTS 
ORDER DEPT.
Penguin Random House 
Attn: Order Entry 
400 Hahn Road 
Westminster, MD  21157

P: 800-733-3000 
F: 800-659-2436 
E: csorders 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

CUSTOMER SERVICE  
AND CREDIT DEPTS.
P: 800-733-3000 
Price and availability are subject  
to change without notice.

CANADIAN ORDERS  
AND INQUIRIES
Rachelle Drobena 
Special Markets: National Gift Sales 
Penguin Random House Canada 
320 Front Street West, Suite 1400 
Toronto, ON M5V 3B6

P: 800-668-4247    
P: 647-253-7025 (direct) 
F: 416-598-7764 
E: rdrobena 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

INTERNATIONAL SALES
Penguin Random House 
International Division 
1745 Broadway, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY  10019

P: 212-572-6083 
F: 212-572-6045 
E: internationalsales@prh.com

FEATURE TITLES......................................  2

FRONTLIST TITLES ................................  5

Baking....................................................................... 5

Desserts ................................................................. 5

Drinks & Entertainment ......................... 5

Ethnic & Regional Cuisine .................... 5

Food Writing ...................................................... 5

General Interest ............................................  6

Healthy Eating .................................................  7

Vegan & Vegetarian ....................................  7

BESTSELLERS............................................  8

BACKLIST TITLES ..................................  12

Baking.....................................................................  12

Chefs & Restaurants................................. 13

Desserts ............................................................... 14

Drinks & Entertainment .......................  15

Ethnic & Regional Cuisine ..................  17

Food Writing .................................................... 18

General Interest .......................................... 22

Healthy Eating ..............................................  27

Vegan & Vegetarian ................................. 33

INDEX.............................................................  35

Cover art from Cake.



2

Whole Foods Cooking
 

More with Less
Whole Food Cooking Made Irresistibly Simple

A sophisicated, yet simple take on cooking with whole foods—filled with 
creative combinations that use fewer ingredients to elevate everyday 
fare into something extraordinary. 256 pages.

JODI MORENO is a natural foods chef, food stylist, photographer, and the 
creator of the award-winning blog, “What’s Cooking Good Looking.” Her 
creative, healthy, simple recipes have been featured on Saveur, Better 
Homes and Gardens, and PBS. She is also a recipe developer for brands 
such as Whole Foods, Simply Organic, Reynolds Wrap, and Saveur.  
She divides her time between New York City and Amagansett, NY.

978-1-61180-470-6 
$35.00/47.00C |  HC  |  8 x 10 
ROOST BOOKS  |  April

 

Plant, Cook, Eat!
A Children’s Cookbook

For beginners and green-thumbed foodies, this unusually all-inclusive 
garden-to-kitchen cookbook is part lesson in gardening and part 
collection of healthy, delicious, kid-friendly recipes. 112 pages.

JOE ARCHER works at Kew Gardens as Head Horticulturalist in the 
kitchen garden and has appeared on BBC in the Kew on a Plate  
television program with Raymond Blanc.

CAROLINE CRAIG is a food writer from London and the author of  
The Little Book of Lunch (Regan Arts) and The Cornershop Cookbook 
(Random House UK). She’s also a columnist for Guardian Cook.

978-1-58089-817-1 
$18.99/22.99C |  HC  |  8 3/4 x 10 
CHARLESBRIDGE  |  March



3

Vibrant Lifestyles
 

Simply Vibrant
All-Day Vegetarian Recipes for Colorful Plant-Based Cooking

A colorful take on whole foods cooking—everyday dishes that are 
seasonal, clean, and nourishing, from the author of The Vibrant Table. 
336 pages.

Born and raised in Russia, ANYA KASSOFF is a passionate cook and 
successful food blogger who uses her multicultural background for 
inspiration in the kitchen and when entertaining. In her adopted home 
of Florida, she finds endless ways to experiment with abundant local 
produce to recreate raw/vegan versions of familiar dishes from her 
childhood, inventing new family “classics” along the way. She is the 
author of The Vibrant Table.

978-1-61180-384-6 
$35.00/35.00C |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10 
ROOST BOOKS  |  February

 

Botany at the Bar
The Art and Science of Making Bitters

A unique mix of delicious bitters recipes and botanical science for  
a fresh take on an increasingly popular topic. 176 pages.

RACHEL MEYER, PHD, is a plant evolutionary biologist at NYU who 
specializes in the evolution of food. She works to show you every plant 
with an adaptation that leads to flavorful or medicinal properties,  
and explains how it came about in the first place.

ASHLEY DUVAL, MESC, works at the Yale School of Forestry & Environmental 
Studies in plant conservation and consults on international agriculture.

SELENA AHMED, PHD, is an Assistant Professor of Sustainable Food 
Systems at Montana State University examining the ecological, cultural, 
and health aspects of food systems with expertise in tea agro-forests  
of China.

978-1-61180-498-0 
$22.95/29.95C |  HC  |  6 1/8 x 8 1/4 
ROOST BOOKS  |  March



4

Delicious & Down-Home
 

Southern from Scratch
Pantry Essentials and Down-Home Recipes

A Southern guide to scratch cooking—over 150 recipes for pantry 
essentials and modern twists on traditional recipes. 256 pages.

ASHLEY ENGLISH is a lifelong cook, baker, and gardener with a wide 
breadth of knowledge on issues of sustainability and foodways. She 
has earned degrees in both holistic nutrition and sociology. She is 
a member of Slow Food USA and has worked over the years with a 
number of non-profit organizations committed to social and agricul-
tural issues. Ashley and her husband currently reside in Candler, NC, 
with their young son and a menagerie of chickens, dogs, cats, and 
bees, where they are converting their land into a thriving homestead.

978-1-61180-331-0 
$35.00/47.00C |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10 
ROOST BOOKS  |  April

 

Super Loaves and Simple Treats
Modern Baking for Healthier Living

A game-changing collection of spectacular baking recipes that harness 
the power of sourdough starters and adaptogenic herbs to promote gut 
health and wellness. Full Color Photography Throughout, 288 pages.

MELISSA SHARP is the owner of Modern Baker, an organic whole foods 
bakery focused on creating nourishing and delicious breads and 
desserts. After recovering from a serious illness through the combined 
efforts of traditional medicine, natural supplements, and probiotics, she 
discovered that eating healthily doesn’t have to mean sacrificing great 
taste, and was inspired to launch a bakery that promotes these values. 
She founded Modern Baker in 2014.

978-0-525-53376-4 
$25.00/34.00C |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4 
PAM KRAUSS  |  March



5

Baking

 

Super Loaves and  
Simple Treats
Modern Baking for Healthier Living

MELISSA SHARP

A game-changing collection of 
spectacular baking recipes that 
harness the power of sourdough 
starters and adaptogenic herbs to 
promote gut health and wellness. 
Full Color Photographs Through-
out, 288 pages

978-0-525-53376-4 
$25.00/34.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4 
PAM KRAUSS  |  March

 

Sweet Bake Shop
Delightful Desserts for the  
Sweetest of Occasions

TESSA SAM

Create your own Sweet Bake Shop 
at home with easy, magical sweets 
for all occasions. Photographs 
Throughout, 224 pages

978-0-7352-3291-4 
$23.00/30.00C  |  HC  |  7 7/16 x 10 
PENGUIN CANADA  |  March

 

Cake
MAIRA KALMAN and  
BARBARA SCOTT-GOODMAN

With great style, wit, and joy,  
Maira Kalman and Barbara 
Scott-Goodman celebrate their 
favorite dessert. Full Color Photo-
graphs Throughout, 96 pages

978-1-101-98154-2 
$25.00/34.00C  |  HC  |  7 x 7 
PENGUIN PRESS  |  April

GENERAL INTEREST

FINAL COVER TO COME

Book of Tea 
 
 
 
Kakuzo Okakura

 

Book of Tea
KAKUZO OKAKURA

A modern classic that invites 
readers to discover a unique 
ritual that has come to symbolize 
wisdom, beauty, and the elegant 
simplicity of Asian culture—now 
in the Shambhala Pocket Library 
series. 144 pages

978-1-61180-601-4 
$12.95/14.95C  |  PB  |  4 1/4 x 6 3/4 
SHAMBHALA  |  June

 

Botany at the Bar
The Art and Science of Making Bitters

SELENA AHMED,  
ASHLEY DUVAL, RACHEL MEYER

A unique mix of delicious bitters 
recipes and botanical science for 
a fresh take on an increasingly 
popular topic. 176 pages

978-1-61180-498-0 
$22.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  6 1/8 x 8 1/4 
ROOST BOOKS  |  March

 

Southern from Scratch
Pantry Essentials and Down-Home 
Recipes Inspired by Southern 
Appalachia

ASHLEY ENGLISH;  
Photographs by Johnny Autry

A Southern guide to scratch cook-
ing—over 150 recipes for pantry 
essentials and modern twists on 
traditional recipes. 256 pages

978-1-61180-331-0 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10 
ROOST BOOKS  |  April

 

Brain Food
The Surprising Science of  
Eating for Cognitive Power

LISA MOSCONI PHD

How to eat for maximum brain 
power and health from an expert 
in both neuroscience and  
nutrition. 2 B&W Photographs,  
368 pages

978-0-399-57399-6 
$27.00/36.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9 
AVERY  |  March

COFFEE, TEA &  
HOT CHOCOLATE WINE & SPIRITS SOUTHERN COOKING

Drinks & Entertaining

Desserts

Ethnic & 
Regional 
Cuisine

Food  
Writing



6

Food Writing

 

Food Explorer
The True Adventures of the  
Globe-Trotting Botanist Who 
Transformed What America Eats

DANIEL STONE

The true adventures of David  
Fairchild, a late-nineteenth-cen-
tury food explorer who traveled 
the globe and introduced diverse 
crops like avocados, mangoes, 
seedless grapes—and thousands 
more—to the American plate.  
8 Page Full Color Insert, 416 pages

978-1-101-99058-2 
$28.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9 
DUTTON ADULT  |  February

 

Food Fight
GMOs and the Future  
of the American Diet

MCKAY JENKINS

Are GMOs really that bad? A prom-
inent environmental journalist 
takes a fresh look at what they 
actually mean for our food system 
and for us. 336 pages

978-1-101-98220-4 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8 
AVERY  |  February

 

Hungover
A History of the Morning After and  
One Man’s Quest for the Cure

SHAUGHNESSY BISHOP-STALL

The story of one intrepid reporter’s 
quest to learn everything there is 
to know about hangovers, trying 
all of the cures he can find and 
explaining how (and if) they work, 
all so rest of us don’t have to.  
304 pages

978-0-14-312670-6 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8 
PENGUIN BOOKS  |  August

 

Potlikker Papers
A Food History of the Modern South

JOHN T. EDGE

A people’s history of Southern 
food that reveals how the region 
came to be at the forefront of 
American culinary culture and 
how issues of race have shaped 
Southern cuisine over the last six 
decades. 17 B&W Chapter Openers, 
384 pages

978-0-14-311101-6 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16 
PENGUIN BOOKS  |  February

 

Vodka Is Vegan
A Vegan Bros Manifesto for Better 
Living and Not Being an A**hole

MATT LETTEN AND PHIL LETTEN

As seen on VICE, the BBC, Busi-
ness Insider, and more: the hot, 
healthy and hilarious brothers 
who are making vegan sexy (and 
making eating animals weird).  
256 pages

978-0-14-312973-8 
$16.00/22.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4 
TARCHERPERIGEE  |  June

 

More with Less
Whole Food Cooking  
Made Irresistibly Simple

JODI MORENO

A sophisicated, yet simple take on 
cooking with whole foods—filled 
with creative combinations that 
use fewer ingredients to elevate 
everyday fare into something 
extraordinary. 256 pages

978-1-61180-470-6 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10 
ROOST BOOKS  |  April

 

Plant, Cook, Eat!
A Children’s Cookbook

JOE ARCHER, CAROLINE CRAIG

For beginners and green-thumbed 
foodies, this unusually all-inclusive 
garden-to-kitchen cookbook is 
part lesson in gardening and part 
collection of healthy, delicious, 
kid-friendly recipes. 112 pages

978-1-58089-817-1 
$18.99/22.99C  |  HC  |  8 3/4 x 10 
CHARLESBRIDGE  |  March

 

Wellness Project
How I Learned to Do Right by  
My Body, Without Giving Up My Life

PHOEBE LAPINE

For those battling autoimmune 
disease or thyroid conditions—or 
just seeking healthy life balance—
the voice behind the popular blog 
Feed Me Phoebe shares her year-
long investigation of what truly 
made her well. 384 pages

978-0-553-45924-1 
$15.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9 
PAM KRAUSS  |  May

FINAL COVER TO COME

General Interest



7

Vegan & Vegetarian

Healthy Eating

 

Berkeley Bowl Cookbook
Recipes Inspired by the  
Extraordinary Produce of  
California’s Most Iconic Market

LAURA MCLIVELY

Celebrating the unfamiliar yet 
extraordinary produce from  
California’s most iconic market, 
Berkeley Bowl, this cookbook offers 
recipes for a panoply of fruits and 
vegetables that have been largely 
overlooked or forgotten in  
popular cuisine. 272 pages

978-1-941529-96-6 
$34.95/45.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 10 
PARALLAX PRESS  |  April

 

Plantpower Way: Italia
Delicious Vegan Recipes  
from the Italian Countryside

RICH ROLL and  
JULIE PIATT

A plant-fueled lifestyle guide to la 
bella vita, complete with 125 vegan 
Italian recipes the whole family 
will love, from the authors of The 
Plantpower Way. Full Color Photo-
graphs Throughout, 336 pages

978-0-7352-1759-1 
$40.00/54.00C  |  HC  |  10 5/8 x 9 
AVERY  |  April

 

Simply Vibrant
All-Day Vegetarian Recipes for  
Colorful Plant-Based Cooking

ANYA KASSOFF

A colorful take on whole foods 
cooking—everyday dishes that are 
seasonal, clean, and nourishing, 
from the author of The Vibrant 
Table. 336 pages

978-1-61180-384-6 
$35.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10 
ROOST BOOKS  |  February

 

Everyday Ayurveda Cooking 
for a Calm, Clear Mind
100 Simple, Sattvic Recipes

KATE O’DONNELL;  
Photographs by Cara Brostrom

Balance your mind through the 
foods you eat. Seasonal, healthy 
recipes based on traditional 
Ayurvedic wisdom to benefit our 
states of mind—from the author  
of The Everyday Ayurveda  
Cookbook. 320 pages

978-1-61180-447-8 
$29.95/39.95C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4 
SHAMBHALA  |  March

 

Hot Body Diet
The Plan to Radically Transform  
Your Body in 28 Days

MICHELLE LEWIN  
with Dr. Samar Yorde

A step-by-step diet and exercise 
plan from social media sensation 
and fitness guru Michelle Lewin, 
The Hot Body Diet reveals the 
star’s insider tips and tricks for 
sustainable weight loss and a 
toned bikini body. 272 pages

978-0-399-58544-9 
$18.00/24.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9 
CELEBRA  |  March

 

Longevity Diet
Shed Weight, Fight Disease,  
and Slow Aging

VALTER LONGO

An internationally renowned 
scientist introduces his revolution-
ary program based on a modified 
fast that turns back the clock by 
rejuvenating your cells to stave off 
a host of age- related diseases. 
B&W Graphs/Charts, 304 pages

978-0-525-53407-5 
$27.00/36.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9 
AVERY  |  January

 

New Allergy Solution
Supercharge Resistance, Slash 
Medication, Stop Suffering

CLIFFORD W. BASSETT, M.D.

One of America’s top allergy 
doctors offers a revolutionary,  
full-body approach to diagnosing, 
preventing, and treating allergies 
—in many cases, for good.  
336 pages

978-1-101-98058-3 
$26.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4 
AVERY  |  March



8

 

Vanilla Bean Baking Book
Recipes for Irresistible Everyday 
Favorites and Reinvented Classics
SARAH KIEFFER
978-1-58333-584-0 
$27.00/NCR  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Sourdough
Recipes for Rustic Fermented  
Breads, Sweets, Savories, and More
SARAH OWENS;  
Photographs by Ngoc Minh Ngo
978-1-61180-238-2 
$35.00/45.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Bobbette & Belle
Classic Recipes from the  
Celebrated Pastry Shop
ALLYSON BOBBITT and SARAH BELL
978-0-670-06832-6 
$28.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Tassajara Bread Book
EDWARD ESPE BROWN
978-1-59030-836-3 
$21.95/25.95C  |  PB  |  7 1/4 x 9 1/4

 

My Sweet Kitchen
Recipes for Stylish Cakes, Pies, Cookies, 
Donuts, Cupcakes, and More-plus 
tutorials for distinctive decoration, 
styling, and photography
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-306-8 
$24.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/4

 

Sweet Sugar, Sultry Spice
Exotic Flavors to Wake Up Your Baking
MALIKA AMEEN
978-1-61180-262-7 
$30.00/39.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4

 

Lomelino’s Cakes
27 Pretty Cakes to  
Make Any Day Special
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-150-7 
$22.95/26.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/4

 

Sticky Fingers’ Vegan Sweets
100 Super-Secret Vegan Recipes
DORON PETERSAN
978-1-58333-511-6 
$20.00/26.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Lomelino’s Pies
A Sweet Celebration of  
Pies, Galettes, and Tarts
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-456-0 
$26.00/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/8

 

Cupcakes, Cupcakes  
& More Cupcakes!
LILACH GERMAN
978-1-936140-43-5 
$12.95/12.95C  |  PB  |  9 x 8

 

Cookies, Cookies &  
More Cookies!
LILACH GERMAN
978-1-936140-23-7 
$18.95/18.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Sweet Mary Jane
75 Delicious Cannabis-Infused  
High-End Desserts
KARIN LAZARUS
978-1-58333-565-9 
$25.00/33.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

Baking Bestsellers



9

 

Waldorf Astoria Bar Book
FRANK CAIAFA
978-0-14-312480-1 
$25.00/34.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Wine Folly
The Essential Guide to Wine
MADELINE PUCKETTE,  
JUSTIN HAMMACK
978-1-59240-899-3 
$25.00/34.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Imbibe! Updated  
and Revised Edition
From Absinthe Cocktail to Whiskey 
Smash, a Salute in Stories and  
Drinks to “Professor” Jerry Thomas, 
Pioneer of the American Bar
DAVID WONDRICH
978-0-399-17261-8 
$26.50/30.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Cocktail
200 Fabulous Drinks
JANE ROCCA
978-1-58542-536-5 
$15.95/21.00C  |  PB  |  

 

Drinks
A User’s Guide
ADAM MCDOWELL  
with Kagan McLeod
978-0-14-311126-9 
$20.00/27.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 7 1/2

 

Illustrated Guide to Cocktails
50 Classic Cocktail Recipes,  
Tips, and Tales
ORR SHTUHL;  
Illustrated by Elizabeth Graeber
978-1-59240-795-8 
$20.00/21.00C  |  HC  |  5 x 7

 

Cocktails, Cocktails  
& More Cocktails
KESTER THOMPSON
978-1-936140-53-4 
$18.95/18.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

National Geographic  
Atlas of Beer
A Globe-Trotting Journey  
Through the World of Beer
NANCY HOALST-PULLEN and  
MARK W. PATTERSON, with Foreword 
and Tasting Notes by Garrett Oliver
978-1-4262-1833-0 
$40.00/50.00C  |  HC  |  9 1/8 x 10 7/8

 

Quench
Handcrafted Beverages to  
Satisfy Every Taste and Occasion
ASHLEY ENGLISH;  
Photographs by Jen Altman
978-1-61180-128-6 
$19.95/19.95C  |  HC  |  6 3/4 x 8 1/4

 

Shakespeare, Not Stirred
Cocktails for Your Everyday Dramas
CAROLINE BICKS and  
MICHELLE EPHRAIM
978-0-399-17300-4 
$17.00/22.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 7 1/2

 

My Beer Year
Adventures with Hop Farmers,  
Craft Brewers, Chefs, Beer Sommeliers, 
and Fanatical Drinkers as a  
Beer Master in Training
LUCY BURNINGHAM
978-1-61180-271-9 
$16.95/22.95C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Punch
The Delights (and Dangers)  
of the Flowing Bowl
DAVID WONDRICH
978-0-399-53616-8 
$26.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

Cocktail Bestsellers



10

 

Love and Lemons Cookbook
An Apple-to-Zucchini Celebration  
of Impromptu Cooking
JEANINE DONOFRIO
978-1-58333-586-4 
$35.00/NCR  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

First Mess Cookbook
Vibrant Plant-Based Recipes to  
Eat Well Through the Seasons
LAURA WRIGHT
978-1-58333-590-1 
$30.00/NCR  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Year of Picnics
Recipes for Dining Well  
in the Great Outdoors
ASHLEY ENGLISH;  
Photographed by Jen Altman
978-1-61180-215-3 
$24.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/4 x 9

 

Craft Burgers and  
Crazy Shakes from Black Tap
JOE ISIDORI
978-0-7352-1545-0 
$25.00/34.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

My Sweet Kitchen
Recipes for Stylish Cakes, Pies, Cookies, 
Donuts, Cupcakes, and More—Plus 
Tutorials for Distinctive Decoration, 
Styling, and Photography
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-306-8 
$24.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/4

 

Full Moon Suppers  
at Salt Water Farm
Recipes from Land and Sea
ANNEMARIE AHEARN;  
Photographs by Kristin Teig
978-1-61180-332-7 
$35.00/45.00C  |  HC  |  7 x 10 1/2

 

At Home in the  
Whole Food Kitchen
Celebrating the Art of Eating Well
AMY CHAPLIN;  
Photographs by Johnny Miller
978-1-61180-085-2 
$40.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  8 1/4 x 10 1/4

 

Rise and Shine
Better Breakfasts for Busy Mornings
KATIE SULLIVAN MORFORD
978-1-61180-294-8 
$24.95/33.00C  |  HC  |  6 3/4 x 8 1/4

 

Naturally, Delicious
100 Recipes for Healthy Eats  
That Make You Happy
DANNY SEO
978-1-101-90530-2 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  8 1/2 x 9 1/2

 

La Tartine Gourmande
Gluten-Free Recipes for an Inspired Life
BEATRICE PELTRE
978-1-59030-762-5 
$35.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4

 

What Katie Ate on the Weekend
KATIE Q DAVIES
978-0-525-42895-4 
$40.00/46.00C  |  HC  |  

 

Friends at My Table
Recipes for a Year of Eating,  
Drinking, and Making Merry
ALICE HART
978-1-61180-060-9 
$24.95/26.95C  |  HC  |  7 x 9

Cooking Bestsellers



11

 

Marijuana Edibles
40 Easy & Delicious  
Cannabis-Infused Desserts
LAURIE WOLF
978-1-4654-4964-1 
$14.95/18.95C  |  HC  |  6 x 7 5/8

 

Quench
Handcrafted Beverages to  
Satisfy Every Taste and Occasion
ASHLEY ENGLISH;  
Photographs by Jen Altman
978-1-61180-128-6 
$19.95/19.95C  |  HC  |  6 3/4 x 8 1/4

 

Lomelino’s Ice Cream
79 Ice Creams, Sorbets, and Frozen 
Treats to Make Any Day Sweet
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-175-0 
$18.95/22.99C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 8 3/4

 

Sushi Specials
More than 50 Recipes for  
the Perfect Presentation
OYAMADA YASUTO
978-1-62354-056-2 
$15.95/17.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 9

 

Chickpeas: Sweet and  
Savory Recipes from  
Hummus to Dessert
EINAT MAZOR
978-1-62354-074-6 
$18.95/21.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Pasta
The Beginner’s Guide
CARLO LAI
978-1-62354-046-3 
$15.95/17.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 9

 

Grilling, Grilling & More Grilling!
DROR PILZ
978-1-936140-91-6 
$18.95/18.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Whoopie Pies
VIOLA GOREN
978-1-936140-52-7 
$18.95/18.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Quinoa Revolution
Over 150 Healthy Great-tasting  
Recipes Under 500 Calories
PATRICIA GREEN;  
CAROLYN HEMMING
978-0-14-318378-5 
$32.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

Jam On
The Craft of Canning Fruit
LAENA MCCARTHY
978-0-670-02617-3 
$35.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/8

 

Coconut Every Day
Cooking With Nature’s  
Miracle Superfood
SASHA SEYMOUR
978-0-14-319084-4 
$20.00/29.95C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Canning Kitchen
101 Simple Small Batch Recipes
AMY BRONEE
978-0-14-319131-5 
$24.99/28.00C  |  PB  |  6 1/2 x 8 1/2

Single Subject Bestsellers



Baking

 

Bobbette & Belle
Classic Recipes from the  
Celebrated Pastry Shop
ALLYSON BOBBITT and SARAH BELL
978-0-670-06832-6 
$28.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Cookies, Cookies  
& More Cookies!
LILACH GERMAN 
978-1-936140-85-5 
$12.95/12.95C  |  PB  |  9 x 8

 

Cupcake Nibbles
MICHAL MOSES; IVANA NITZAN
978-1-62354-026-5 
$18.95/18.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Lomelino’s Cakes
27 Pretty Cakes to Make  
Any Day Special
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-150-7 
$22.95/26.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/4

 

Lomelino’s Pies
A Celebration of Pies,  
Galettes, and Tarts
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-456-0 
$26.00/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/8

 

My Sweet Kitchen
Recipes for Stylish Cakes, Pies, Cookies, 
Donuts, Cupcakes, and More-plus 
tutorials for distinctive decoration, 
styling, and photography
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-306-8 
$24.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 5/8 x 10 1/4

 

Robicelli’s a Love Story,  
with Cupcakes
With 50 Decidedly Grown-Up Recipes
ALLISON ROBICELLI
978-0-670-78587-2 
$35.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/4 x 9 1/8

 

Sourdough
Recipes for Rustic Fermented Breads, 
Sweets, Savories, and More
SARAH OWENS;  
Photographs by Ngoc Minh Ngo
978-1-61180-238-2 
$35.00/45.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Sticky Fingers’ Vegan Sweets
100 Super-Secret Vegan Recipes
DORON PETERSAN
978-1-58333-511-6 
$20.00/26.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Sweet Goodness
Unbelievably Delicious  
Gluten-Free Baking Recipes
PATRICIA GREEN,  
CAROLYN HEMMING
978-0-14-319338-8 
$29.95/29.95C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Sweet Sugar, Sultry Spice
Exotic Flavors to Wake Up Your Baking
MALIKA AMEEN
978-1-61180-262-7 
$30.00/39.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4

 

Vanilla Bean Baking Book
Recipes for Irresistible Everyday 
Favorites and Reinvented Classics
SARAH KIEFFER
978-1-58333-584-0 
$27.00/NCR  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

Canadian Edition: 
978-0-14-319426-2 
32.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

12



Chefs & Restaurants

 

Back To Basics
100 Simple Classic Recipes With A Twist
MICHAEL SMITH
978-0-14-318410-2 
$32.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

Chef Michael Smith’s Kitchen
100 Of My Favourite Easy Recipes
MICHAEL SMITH
978-0-14-317763-0 
$25.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

Family Meals
100 Easy Everyday Recipes
MICHAEL SMITH
978-0-14-318411-9 
$32.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

Make Ahead Meals
Over 100 Easy Time-Saving Recipes
MICHAEL SMITH
978-0-14-319216-9 
$27.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

MICHAEL SMITH  u

 

Real Food, Real Good
Eat Well With Over 100 of My Simple, 
Wholesome Recipes
MICHAEL SMITH
978-0-14-319219-0 
$26.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

Top Secret Recipes
Creating Kitchen Clones of America’s 
Favorite Brand-Name Foods
TODD WILBUR
978-0-452-26995-8 
$14.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Top Secret Recipes  
Step-by-Step
Secret Formulas with Photos  
for Duplicating Your Favorite  
Famous Foods at Home
TODD WILBUR
978-0-14-219696-0 
$22.00/29.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Top Secret Restaurant Recipes
Creating Kitchen Clones from  
America’s Favorite Restaurant Chains
TODD WILBUR
978-0-452-27587-4 
$16.00/22.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

TOP SECRET  u

 

Top Secret Restaurant Recipes 2
More Amazing Clones of Famous 
Dishes from America’s Favorite 
Restaurant Chains
TODD WILBUR
978-0-452-28800-3 
$17.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Top Secret Restaurant Recipes 3
The Secret Formulas for Duplicating Your 
Favorite Restaurant Dishes at Home
TODD WILBUR
978-0-452-29645-9 
$16.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

At Home with Lynn Crawford
200 Of My Favourite Easy Recipes
LYNN CRAWFORD
978-0-14-318706-6 
$32.00/32.95C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Christina Cooks
Everything You Always Wanted  
to Know About Whole Foods  
But Were Afraid to Ask
CHRISTINA PIRELLO
978-1-55788-423-7 
$20.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4

GENERAL INTEREST  u

13



14

Chefs & Restaurants

 

N’ice Cream
80+ Recipes for Healthy  
Homemade Vegan Ice Creams
VIRPI MIKKONEN and  
TUULIA TALVIO
978-0-7352-1045-5 
$25.00/34.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Caramel, Caramel  
& More Caramel!
Sweet and Savory Recipes for  
Creative Caramel Cuisine
MICHAL MOSES; IVANA NITZAN
978-1-62354-075-3 
$18.95/21.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Magic of JELL-O
100 All-Time Favorite Recipes
JELL-O
978-1-62354-027-2 
$14.95/14.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 9

 

Sugar, Butter, Flour
The Waitress Pie Book
JENNA HUNTERSON
978-0-7352-1633-4 
$25.00/34.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

GENERAL INTEREST  u

 

Chocolate, Chocolate  
& More Chocolate!
ELIE TARRAB
978-1-62354-020-3 
$18.95/18.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Great Moments in  
Chocolate History
With 20 Classic Recipes  
From Around the World
HOWARD-YANA SHAPIRO, PH.D.
978-1-4262-1498-1 
$19.95/24.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 8

 

Icy, Creamy, Healthy, Sweet
75 Recipes for Dairy-Free Ice Cream, 
Fruit-Forward Ice Pops, Frozen Yogurt, 
Granitas, Slushies, Shakes, and More
CHRISTINE CHITNIS
978-1-61180-289-4 
$21.95/28.50C  |  HC  |  6 3/4 x 8 1/4

 

Lomelino’s Ice Cream
79 Ice Creams, Sorbets, and Frozen 
Treats to Make Any Day Sweet
LINDA LOMELINO
978-1-61180-175-0 
$18.95/22.99C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 8 3/4

Desserts CHOCOLATES  u FROZEN TREATS  u

 

Craft Burgers and Crazy  
Shakes from Black Tap
JOE ISIDORI
978-0-7352-1545-0 
$25.00/34.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Homemade Chef
Ordinary Ingredients for  
Extraordinary Food
CHEF JAMES TAHHAN
978-1-101-99041-4 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

Spanish Edition: 
978-1-101-99042-1 
$25.00/34.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Jack’s Wife Freda
Cooking From New York’s West Village
MAYA and DEAN JANKELOWITZ;  
Contribution by Julia Jaksic
978-0-399-57486-3 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 7/8 x 10 7/8



15

Desserts

 

Kombucha!
The Amazing Probiotic Tea that Cleanses, 
Heals, Energizes, and Detoxifies
ERIC CHILDS
978-1-58333-531-4 
$20.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Tea Culture: History, Traditions, 
Celebrations, Recipes & More
BEVERLY DUBRIN
978-1-936140-70-1 
$12.95/12.95C  |  PB  |  9 x 8

 

Complete Bartender
How to Mix Like a Pro, Updated with 
Exciting New Drinks, Revised Edition
ROBYN M. FELLER, LAURA LIFSHITZ
978-0-425-27972-4 
$8.99/10.99C  |  MM  |  4 3/16 x 6 3/4

 

Drinks
A User’s Guide
ADAM MCDOWELL  
with Kagan McLeod
978-0-14-311126-9 
$20.00/27.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 7 1/2

WINE & SPIRITS  u

 

Quench
Handcrafted Beverages to Satisfy  
Every Taste and Occasion
ASHLEY ENGLISH;  
Photographs by Jen Altman
978-1-61180-128-6 
$19.95/19.95C  |  HC  |  6 3/4 x 8 1/4

 

Smoothies, Smoothies  
& More Smoothies!
LEAH SHOMRON; HANNI BOROWSKI
978-1-62354-035-7 
$12.95/12.95C  |  PB  |  9 x 8

 

For All the Tea in China
How England Stole the World’s  
Favorite Drink and Changed History
SARAH ROSE
978-0-14-311874-9 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/16 x 7 3/4

 

Healing Teas
A Practical Guide to the Medicinal  
Teas of the World—from Chamomile  
to Garlic, from Essiac to Kombucha
MARIE NADINE ANTOL
978-0-89529-707-5 
$17.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

Drinks & Entertaining 
BEVERAGES  u COFFEE, TEA & HOT CHOCOLATE  u

 

Sweet Mary Jane
75 Delicious Cannabis-Infused  
High-End Desserts
KARIN LAZARUS
978-1-58333-565-9 
$25.00/33.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Sweet Spot
Dialing Back Sugar and  
Amping Up Flavor
BILL YOSSES with Peter Kaminsky
978-0-8041-8901-9 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  8 1/2 x 10

 

Virtuous Tart
Sinful but Saintly Recipes for  
Sweets, Treats, and Snacks
SUSAN JANE WHITE
978-1-61180-405-8 
$24.95/33.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4



16

Drinks & Entertaining

 

Waldorf Astoria Bar Book
FRANK CAIAFA
978-0-14-312480-1 
$25.00/34.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Whiskey Distilled
A Populist Guide to the Water of Life
HEATHER GREENE
978-0-525-42978-4 
$20.00/27.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Wine Folly
The Essential Guide to Wine
MADELINE PUCKETTE,  
JUSTIN HAMMACK
978-1-59240-899-3 
$25.00/34.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Women’s Libation!
Cocktails to Celebrate a  
Woman’s Right to Booze
MERRILY GRASHIN
978-0-7352-1692-1 
$16.00/22.00C  |  HC  |  5 x 7 1/8

 

Punch
The Delights (and Dangers)  
of the Flowing Bowl
DAVID WONDRICH
978-0-399-53616-8 
$26.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Shakespeare, Not Stirred
Cocktails for Your Everyday Dramas
CAROLINE BICKS and  
MICHELLE EPHRAIM
978-0-399-17300-4 
$17.00/22.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 7 1/2

 

To Have and Have Another 
Revised Edition
A Hemingway Cocktail Companion
PHILIP GREENE
978-0-399-17490-2 
$26.50/34.50C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Visual Guide to Drink
BEN GIBSON, PATRICK MULLIGAN
978-1-59240-930-3 
$30.00/39.00C  |  HC  |  9 7/8 x 10 7/8

 

Illustrated Guide to Cocktails
50 Classic Cocktail Recipes,  
Tips, and Tales
ORR SHTUHL;  
Illustrated by Elizabeth Graeber
978-1-59240-795-8 
$20.00/21.00C  |  HC  |  5 x 7

 

Imbibe! Updated and  
Revised Edition
From Absinthe Cocktail to Whiskey 
Smash, a Salute in Stories and  
Drinks to “Professor” Jerry Thomas, 
Pioneer of the American Bar
DAVID WONDRICH
978-0-399-17261-8 
$26.50/30.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

My Beer Year
Adventures with Hop Farmers,  
Craft Brewers, Chefs, Beer Sommeliers, 
and Fanatical Drinkers as a Beer  
Master in Training
LUCY BURNINGHAM
978-1-61180-271-9 
$16.95/22.95C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

National Geographic  
Atlas of Beer
A Globe-Trotting Journey  
Through the World of Beer
NANCY HOALST-PULLEN and  
MARK W. PATTERSON, with Foreword 
and Tasting Notes by Garrett Oliver
978-1-4262-1833-0 
$40.00/50.00C  |  HC  |  9 1/8 x 10 7/8



17

Ethnic & Regional Cuisine

 

Vij’s Indian
Our Stories, Spices and  
Cherished Recipes
MEERU DHALWALA and VIKRAM VIJ
978-0-14-319422-4 
$28.00/35.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Taste of Latin America
Culinary Traditions and Classic Recipes 
from Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, 
Costa Rica, Cuba, Mexico, Peru,  
Puerto Rico & Venezuela
PATRICIA CARTIN 
978-1-62354-521-5 
$19.99/22.99C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Farmette Cookbook
Recipes and Adventures from  
My Life on an Irish Farm
IMEN MCDONNELL
978-1-61180-204-7 
$35.00/39.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 9 1/2

 

Four Seasons of Pasta
NANCY HARMON JENKINS,  
SARA JENKINS
978-0-525-42748-3 
$35.00/45.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

INDIAN COOKING LATIN COOKING GENERAL INTEREST  u

 

Sushi: The Beginner’s Guide
AYA IMATANI
978-0-9822939-6-6 
$15.95/15.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 9

 

Edible French
Tasty Expressions and Cultural Bites
CLOTILDE DUSOULIER;  
Illustrated by Melina Josserand
978-0-399-16984-7 
$20.00/23.00C  |  HC  |  5 x 7

 

In a French Kitchen
Tales and Traditions of Everyday  
Home Cooking in France
SUSAN HERRMANN LOOMIS
978-1-59240-965-5 
$16.00/22.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

My French Family Table
Recipes for a Life Filled with  
Food, Love, and Joie de Vivre
BEATRICE PELTRE
978-1-61180-136-1 
$35.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10

FRENCH COOKING  u

 

Harumi’s Japanese Cooking
More than 75 Authentic and 
Contemporary Recipes from Japan’s 
Most PopularCooking Expert
HARUMI KURIHARA
978-1-55788-486-2 
$32.00/42.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Harumi’s Japanese  
Home Cooking
Simple, Elegant Recipes for 
Contemporary Tastes
HARUMI KURIHARA
978-1-55788-520-3 
$32.00/42.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Simple Chinese Cooking
KYLIE KWONG
978-0-670-03848-0 
$40.00/50.00C  |  HC   

 

Sushi Specials
More than 50 Recipes for  
the Perfect Presentation
OYAMADA YASUTO
978-1-62354-056-2 
$15.95/17.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 9

ASIAN COOKING  u



18

Ethnic & Regional Cuisine

 

Bourbon Empire
The Past and Future of  
America’s Whiskey
REID MITENBULER
978-0-670-01683-9 
$27.95/32.95C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

978-0-14-310814-6 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

Burnt Toast Makes  
You Sing Good
A Memoir with Recipes from 
 an American Family
KATHLEEN FLINN
978-0-14-312769-7 
$16.00/18.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

Cod
A Biography of the Fish  
that Changed the World
MARK KURLANSKY
978-0-14-027501-8 
$16.00/NCR  |  PB  |  5 1/16 x 7 1/8

 

Cooked
A Natural History of Transformation
MICHAEL POLLAN
978-0-14-312533-4 
$17.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

978-1-59420-421-0 
$27.95/29.50C  |  HC  |  6 1/8 x 9 1/4

 

American Catch
The Fight for Our Local Seafood
PAUL GREENBERG
978-0-14-312743-7 
$17.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/16 x 7 3/4

 

American Food Writing:  
An Anthology
With Classic Recipes
MOLLY O’NEILL
978-1-59853-005-6 
$40.00/50.00C  |  HC    

978-1-59853-041-4 
$24.00/30.00C  |  PB    

 

Anything That Moves
Renegade Chefs, Fearless Eaters,  
and the Making of a New  
American Food Culture
DANA GOODYEAR
978-1-59463-287-7 
$16.00/18.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Bacardi and the Long  
Fight for Cuba
The Biography of a Cause
TOM GJELTEN
978-0-14-311632-5 
$18.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

Food Writing

 

Maine Summers Cookbook
Recipes for Delicious, Sun-Filled Days
LINDA GREENLAW
978-0-670-02285-4 
$30.00/34.50C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/8

 

New Irish Table
Recipes from Ireland’s Top Chefs
Compiled by  
LESLIE CONRON CAROLA
978-1-62354-524-6 
$24.99/27.99C  |  HC  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

Not My Mother’s Kitchen
Rediscovering Italian-American 
Cooking Through Stories and Recipes
ROB CHIRICO
978-1-62354-501-7 
$24.95/27.95C  |  HC  |  6 x 9



19

Food Writing

 

Generation Chef
Risking It All for a New American Dream
KAREN STABINER
978-1-58333-580-2 
$26.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

978-0-7352-1767-6 
$16.00/22.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Good Food Revolution
Growing Healthy Food,  
People, and Communities
WILL ALLEN
978-1-59240-760-6 
$16.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

House of Mondavi
The Rise and Fall of an  
American Wine Dynasty
JULIA FLYNN SILER
978-1-59240-367-7 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

I Hear She’s a Real Bitch
JEN AGG
978-0-14-313264-6 
$17.00/NCR  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Food Rules
An Eater’s Manual
MICHAEL POLLAN
978-1-59420-308-4 
$23.95/28.00C  |  HC  |  5 x 7 1/2

978-0-14-312410-8 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 x 7 1/2

978-0-14-311638-7 
$13.00/17.50C  |  PB  |  4 3/8 x 7 1/8

 

Fragrant
The Secret Life of Scent
MANDY AFTEL
978-1-59463-141-2 
$27.95/32.95C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

 

Garlic and Sapphires
The Secret Life of a Critic in Disguise
RUTH REICHL
978-0-14-303661-6 
$18.00/24.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

Gastrophysics
The New Science of Eating
CHARLES SPENCE
978-0-7352-2346-2 
$27.00/36.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

 

Cork Dork
A Wine-Fueled Adventure Among the 
Obsessive Sommeliers, Big Bottle 
Hunters, and Rogue Scientists Who 
Taught Me to Live for Taste
BIANCA BOSKER
978-0-14-312809-0 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Fed, White, and Blue
Finding America with My Fork
SIMON MAJUMDAR
978-1-101-98289-1 
$16.00/22.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Food and the City
New York’s Professional Chefs, 
Restaurateurs, Line Cooks, Street 
Vendors, and Purveyors Talk About 
What They Do and Why They Do It
INA YALOF
978-0-399-16892-5 
$28.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

 

Food and Wine of France
Eating and Drinking from  
Champagne to Provence
EDWARD BEHR
978-1-59420-452-4 
$28.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  6 1/8 x 9 1/4



20

Food Writing

 

On the Noodle Road
From Beijing to Rome,  
with Love and Pasta
JEN LIN-LIU
978-1-59463-272-3 
$16.00/18.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Potlikker Papers
A Food History of the Modern South
JOHN T. EDGE
978-1-59420-655-9 
$28.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  6 1/8 x 9 1/4

 

Restaurant Man
JOE BASTIANICH
978-0-14-219684-7 
$16.00/17.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Salt
A World History
MARK KURLANSKY
978-0-14-200161-5 
$18.00/NCR  |  PB  |  5 1/16 x 7 3/4

 

Life, on the Line
A Chef’s Story of Chasing Greatness, 
Facing Death, and Redefining  
the Way We Eat
GRANT ACHATZ
978-1-59240-697-5 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Mastering the  
Art of French Eating
From Paris Bistros to Farmhouse 
Kitchens, Lessons in Food and Love
ANN MAH
978-0-14-312592-1 
$16.00/18.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

My Berlin Kitchen
Adventures in Love and Life
LUISA WEISS
978-0-14-750974-1 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

Omnivore’s Dilemma
A Natural History of Four Meals
MICHAEL POLLAN
978-0-14-303858-0 
$18.00/24.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

978-1-59420-082-3 
$26.95/38.00C  |  HC  |  6 1/8 x 9 1/4

 

In Search of the Perfect Loaf
A Home Baker’s Odyssey
SAMUEL FROMARTZ
978-0-14-312762-8 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Kitchen Counter  
Cooking School
How a Few Simple Lessons 
Transformed Nine Culinary Novices  
into Fearless Home Cooks
KATHLEEN FLINN
978-0-14-312217-3 
$17.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

Kitchen Diaries
A Year in the Kitchen with Nigel Slater
NIGEL SLATER
978-0-670-02641-8 
$40.00/NCR  |  HC  |  6 5/8 x 9 7/16

 

Life From Scratch
A Memoir of Food, Family,  
and Forgiveness
SASHA MARTIN
978-1-4262-1374-8 
$25.00/25.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

978-1-4262-1653-4 
$15.95/18.95C  |  PB  |  6 x 9



21

Food Writing

 

Wine to Water
How One Man Saved Himself  
While Trying to Save the World
DOC HENDLEY
978-1-58333-507-9 
$17.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

World on a Plate
40 Cuisines, 100 Recipes, and  
the Stories Behind Them
MINA HOLLAND
978-0-14-312765-9 
$20.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

You Deserve a Drink
Boozy Misadventures and  
Tales of Debauchery
MAMRIE HART
978-0-14-218167-6 
$16.00/18.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Third Plate
Field Notes on the Future of Food
DAN BARBER
978-1-59420-407-4 
$29.95/32.00C  |  HC  |  6 1/8 x 9 1/4

978-0-14-312715-4 
$18.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

TREYF
My Life as an Unorthodox Outlaw
ELISSA ALTMAN
978-0-425-27781-2 
$26.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

What She Ate
Six Remarkable Women and the  
Food That Tells Their Stories
LAURA SHAPIRO
978-0-525-42764-3 
$27.00/36.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Wine. All the Time.
The Casual Guide to Confident Drinking
MARISSA A. ROSS
978-0-399-57416-0 
$20.00/27.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/16 x 7 3/4

 

Sharper Your Knife,  
the Less You Cry
Love, Laughter, and Tears in Paris at the 
World’s Most Famous Cooking School
KATHLEEN FLINN
978-0-14-311413-0 
$16.00/22.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

Soul of a Chef
The Journey Toward Perfection
MICHAEL RUHLMAN
978-0-14-100189-0 
$18.00/24.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

Stir
My Broken Brain and the Meals  
That Brought Me Home
JESSICA FECHTOR
978-1-59463-132-0 
$25.95/28.95C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Sweet Spot
An Ice Cream Binge Across America
AMY ETTINGER
978-1-101-98419-2 
$26.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4



22

General Interest

 

Budget Bytes
Over 100 Easy, Delicious Recipes  
to Slash Your Grocery Bill in Half
BETH MONCEL
978-1-58333-530-7 
$18.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/4

 

Canyon Ranch: Nourish
Indulgently Healthy Cuisine
SCOTT UEHLEIN
978-0-670-02073-7 
$40.00/50.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 9 1/4

 

Chickpeas: Sweet and  
Savory Recipes from  
Hummus to Dessert
EINAT MAZOR
978-1-62354-074-6 
$18.95/21.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Coconut Every Day
Cooking With Nature’s  
Miracle Superfood
SASHA SEYMOUR
978-0-14-319084-4 
$20.00/29.95C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

52 New Foods Challenge
A Family Cooking Adventure for Each 
Week of the Year, with 150 Recipes
JENNIFER TYLER LEE
978-1-58333-556-7 
$20.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Art of Flavor
Practices and Principles for  
Creating Delicious Food
DANIEL PATTERSON  
and MANDY AFTEL
978-1-59463-430-7 
$28.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/4

 

At Home in the  
Whole Food Kitchen
Celebrating the Art of Eating Well
AMY CHAPLIN;  
Photographs by Johnny Miller
978-1-61180-085-2 
$40.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  8 1/4 x 10 1/4

 

Brown Eggs and Jam Jars
Family Recipes from the  
Kitchen of Simple Bites
AIMEE WIMBUSH-BOURQUE
978-0-14-319050-9 
$32.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

GENERAL INTEREST  u

 

Rise and Shine
Better Breakfasts for Busy Mornings
KATIE SULLIVAN MORFORD
978-1-61180-294-8 
$24.95/33.00C  |  HC  |  6 3/4 x 8 1/4

 

Canning Kitchen
101 Simple Small Batch Recipes
AMY BRONEE
978-0-14-319131-5 
$24.99/28.00C  |  PB  |  6 1/2 x 8 1/2

 

Essential Book of Fermentation
Great Taste and Good Health  
with Probiotic Foods
JEFF COX
978-1-58333-503-1 
$20.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/4

 

Jam On
The Craft of Canning Fruit
LAENA MCCARTHY
978-0-670-02617-3 
$35.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/8

BRUNCH PRESERVING  u



23

General Interest

 

Everyday Ayurveda Cookbook
A Seasonal Guide to Eating  
and Living Well
KATE O’DONNELL;  
Photographs by Cara Brostrom
978-1-61180-229-0 
$29.95/38.95C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4

 

Farm to Chef
Cooking Through the Seasons
LYNN CRAWFORD
978-0-14-319360-9 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10 1/2

 

Farmette Cookbook
Recipes and Adventures from  
My Life on an Irish Farm
IMEN MCDONNELL
978-1-61180-204-7 
$35.00/39.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 9 1/2

 

Feeding a Family
A Real-Life Plan for  
Making Dinner Work
SARAH WALDMAN;  
Photos by Elizabeth Cecil
978-1-61180-309-9 
$29.95/35.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 10

 

Dandelion and Quince
Exploring the Wide World of Unusual 
Vegetables, Fruits, and Herbs
MICHELLE MCKENZIE
978-1-61180-287-0 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  7 x 10

 

Downtime
Deliciousness at Home
NADINE LEVY REDZEPI;  
Foreword by Rene Redzepi
978-0-7352-1606-8 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Eat Street
The Tastiest Messiest and  
Most Irresistible Street Food
JAMES CUNNINGHAM
978-0-14-318736-3 
$20.00/24.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Elizabeth David on Vegetables
ELIZABETH DAVID
978-0-670-01668-6 
$35.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  

 

Complete Tassajara Cookbook
Recipes, Techniques, and Reflections 
from the Famed Zen Kitchen
EDWARD ESPE BROWN
978-1-59030-829-5 
$29.99/39.99C  |  PB  |  7 1/4 x 9 1/4

 

Cook for Your Life
Delicious, Nourishing Recipes  
for Before, During, and After  
Cancer Treatment
ANN OGDEN GAFFNEY
978-1-58333-581-9 
$34.95/44.95C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Cooking Comically
Recipes So Easy You’ll  
Actually Make Them
TYLER CAPPS
978-0-399-16404-0 
$18.95/20.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 8

 

Cooking with Herb
75 Recipes for the  
Marley Natural Lifestyle
CEDELLA MARLEY with Raquel Pelzel
978-0-553-49644-4 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  8 1/2 x 9 1/2



24

General Interest

 

Handwritten Recipes
A Bookseller’s Collection of  
Curious and Wonderful Recipes 
Forgotten Between the Pages
MICHAEL POPEK
978-0-399-16014-1 
$23.00/30.00C  |  HC  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Homestead Kitchen
Stories and Recipes from  
Our Hearth to Yours
EIVIN KILCHER and EVE KILCHER
978-0-553-45956-2 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 7/16 x 10

 

In the Kitchen with the  
Pike Place Fish Guys
100 Recipes and Tips from the  
World-Famous Crew of Pike Place Fish
THE CREW OF PIKE PLACE FISH
978-0-670-78552-0 
$30.00/31.50C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Jan Karon’s Mitford Cookbook 
and Kitchen Reader
Recipes from Mitford Cooks,  
Favorite Tales from Mitford Books
JAN KARON
978-0-14-311817-6 
$30.00/40.00C  |  PB  |  9 x 9

 

Gastro Grilling
Fired-up Recipes To Grill  
Great Everyday Meals
TED READER
978-0-14-318822-3 
$25.00/29.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Good Taste
Simple, Delicious Recipes  
for Family and Friends
JANE GREEN
978-0-399-58337-7 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Great American  
Eating Experiences
Local Specialties, Favorite Restaurants, 
Food Festivals, Diners, Roadside 
Stands, and More
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC
978-1-4262-1639-8 
$24.95/32.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/8 x 9 1/8

 

Greenhouse Cookbook
Plant-Based Eating and DIY Juicing
EMMA KNIGHT with Hana James, 
Deeva Green and Lee Reitelman
978-0-14-319828-4 
$24.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  7 7/16 x 10

 

First Mess Cookbook
Vibrant Plant-Based Recipes to  
Eat Well Through the Seasons
LAURA WRIGHT
978-1-58333-590-1 
$30.00/NCR  |  HC  |  8 x 10

978-0-14-319486-6 
35.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Four Seasons of Pasta
NANCY HARMON JENKINS,  
SARA JENKINS
978-0-525-42748-3 
$35.00/45.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Full Moon Suppers  
at Salt Water Farm
Recipes from Land and Sea
ANNEMARIE AHEARN;  
Photographs by Kristin Teig
978-1-61180-332-7 
$35.00/45.00C  |  HC  |  7 x 10 1/2

 

Garlic, an Edible Biography
The History, Politics, and Mythology 
behind the World’s Most Pungent 
Food—with over 100 Recipes
ROBIN CHERRY
978-1-61180-160-6 
$16.95/19.95C  |  PB  |  6 x 9



25

General Interest

 

National Geographic  
Kids Cookbook
A Year-Round Fun Food Adventure
BARTON SEAVER
978-1-4263-1717-0 
$19.99/23.99C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 10 7/8

 

Native Foods  
Restaurant Cookbook
Fresh, Fun, and Delicious Vegan 
Recipes That Will Entice and Satisfy 
Vegetarians and Nonvegetarians Alike
TANYA PETROVNA
978-1-59030-076-3 
$24.95/32.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9

 

Naturally, Delicious
100 Recipes for Healthy Eats  
That Make You Happy
DANNY SEO
978-1-101-90530-2 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  8 1/2 x 9 1/2

 

New Whole Foods Encyclopedia
A Comprehensive Resource  
for Healthy Eating
REBECCA WOOD;  
Illustrated by Peggy Markel
978-0-14-311743-8 
$25.00/34.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4

 

McDougall Quick and  
Easy Cookbook
Over 300 Delicious Low-Fat  
Recipes You Can Prepare in  
Fifteen Minutes or Less
JOHN A. MCDOUGALL
978-0-452-27696-3 
$25.00/26.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 9 1/8

 

Moon Juice Cookbook
Cook Cosmically for Body,  
Beauty, and Consciousness
AMANDA CHANTAL BACON
978-0-8041-8820-3 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 7/16 x 10

 

National Geographic Complete 
Guide to Herbs and Spices
Remedies, Seasonings, and Ingredients 
to Improve Your Health and  
Enhance Your Life
NANCY J. HAJESKI
978-1-4262-1588-9 
$30.00/35.00C  |  PB  |  7 5/8 x 9 3/4

 

National Geographic  
Foods for Health
Choose and Use the Very Best Foods 
for Your Family and Our Planet
BARTON SEAVER and P. K. NEWBY
978-1-4262-1275-8 
$22.95/24.95C  |  PB  |  7 5/8 x 9 3/4

 

Keys to Good Cooking
A Guide to Making the  
Best of Foods and Recipes
HAROLD MCGEE
978-0-14-312231-9 
$20.00/NCR  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

978-0-385-66649-7 
22.95C  |  PB  |  6 3/4 x 8 13/16

978-1-59420-268-1 
$35.00/NCR  |  HC  |  7 x 9 1/8

 

La Tartine Gourmande
Gluten-Free Recipes for an Inspired Life
BEATRICE PELTRE
978-1-61180-078-4 
$26.95/26.95C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4

978-1-59030-762-5 
$35.00/35.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4

 

Little Bites
100 Healthy, Kid-Friendly Snacks
CHRISTINE CHITNIS and  
SARAH WALDMAN
978-1-61180-177-4 
$24.95/28.95C  |  PB  |  6 3/4 x 8 1/4

 

Love and Lemons Cookbook
An Apple-to-Zucchini Celebration  
of Impromptu Cooking
JEANINE DONOFRIO
978-1-58333-586-4 
$35.00/NCR  |  HC  |  8 x 10

978-0-670-06951-4 
35.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10



26

General Interest

 

Simply Scratch
120 Wholesome Homemade  
Recipes Made Easy
LAURIE MCNAMARA
978-1-58333-579-6 
$32.00/41.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Sprouting Book
How to Grow and Use Sprouts to 
Maximize Your Health and Vitality
ANN WIGMORE
978-0-89529-246-9 
$16.00/17.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Tasty. Naughty. Healthy. Nice.
Whole Food Made Sinfully Delicious—
Over 135 Recipes for Wheat-Free, 
Sugar-Free, and Dairy-Free Eating
SUSAN JANE WHITE
978-1-61180-436-2 
$26.95/35.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4

 

This Cheese is Nuts!
Delicious Vegan Cheese at Home
JULIE PIATT
978-0-7352-1379-1 
$25.00/34.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Real Girl’s Kitchen
HAYLIE DUFF
978-1-59514-683-0 
$19.99/21.00C  |  PB  |  7 x 9

 

Seagan Eating
The Lure of a Healthy, Sustainable 
Seafood + Vegan Diet
AMY CRAMER and LISA MCCOMSEY
978-0-399-17694-4 
$15.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  4 1/2 x 8

 

Simple Bites Kitchen
Nourishing Whole Food Recipes  
for Every Day
AIMEE WIMBUSH-BOURQUE
978-0-14-319051-6 
$26.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Simple Feast
A Year of Stories and Recipes  
to Savor and Share
DIANA YEN and  
THE JEWELS OF NEW YORK
978-1-61180-032-6 
$29.95/32.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/2

 

Nordic Way
Discover The World’s Most Perfect 
Carb-to-Protein Ratio for Preventing 
Weight Gain or Regain, and  
Lowering Your Risk of Disease
ARNE ASTRUP,  
JENNIE BRAND-MILLER,  
and CHRISTIAN BITZ
978-0-451-49584-6 
$24.00/32.00C  |  HC  |  6 1/2 x 8 1/2

 

Pasta
The Beginner’s Guide
CARLO LAI
978-1-62354-046-3 
$15.95/17.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 9

 

Pressure Cooker Cookbook
More Than 250 Recipes for  
All Types of Pressure Cookers,  
Revised and Expanded
TOULA PATSALIS
978-1-55788-482-4 
$17.95/25.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4

 

Pure Delicious
150 Allergy-Free Recipes for  
Everyday and Entertaining
HEATHER CHRISTO
978-0-7352-1778-2 
$24.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

978-0-553-45925-8 
$30.00/39.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8



27

General Interest

 

Gluten-Free Cheat Sheet
Go G-Free in 30 Days or Less
APRIL PEVETEAUX
978-0-399-17299-1 
$14.95/19.50C  |  PB  |  4 1/2 x 8

 

Gluten-Free Cooking  
for Healthy Living
EINAT MAZOR
978-1-62354-010-4 
$18.95/18.95C  |  HC  |  9 x 8

 

Gluten-Free Italian  
Vegetarian Kitchen
More Than 225 Meat-Free, Wheat-Free, 
and Gluten-Free Recipes for Delicious 
and Nutricious Italian Dishes
DONNA KLEIN
978-0-399-16616-7 
$20.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Gluten-Free Quick & Easy
From Prep to Plate without the 
Fuss—200+ Recipes for People  
with Food Sensitivities
CAROL FENSTER
978-1-58333-278-8 
$22.00/29.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4

Healthy Eating GLUTEN-FREE  u

 

Wild Mediterranean
The Age-old, Science-new Plan For a 
Healthy Gut, With Food You Can Trust
STELLA METSOVAS
978-0-553-49646-8 
$27.00/36.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Working Class  
Foodies Cookbook
100 Delicious Seasonal and Organic 
Recipes for Under $8 per Person
REBECCA LANDO
978-1-59240-753-8 
$20.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/4

 

Year of Picnics
Recipes for Dining Well  
in the Great Outdoors
ASHLEY ENGLISH;  
Photographed by Jen Altman
978-1-61180-215-3 
$24.95/29.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/4 x 9

 

Thrive Energy Cookbook
150 Functional Plant-Based  
Whole Food Recipes
BRENDAN BRAZIER
978-0-14-318707-3 
$32.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Toast and Jam
Modern Recipes for Rustic Baked 
Goods and Sweet and Savory Spreads
SARAH OWENS
978-1-61180-357-0 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 x 9

 

What Katie Ate
Recipes and Other Bits and Pieces
KATIE Q DAVIES
978-0-670-02618-0 
$40.00/42.00C  |  HC   

 

What Katie Ate on the Weekend
KATIE Q DAVIES
978-0-525-42895-4 
$40.00/46.00C  |  HC   



28

Healthy Eating

 

Blood Type B Food, Beverage 
and Supplemental Lists
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-18312-0 
$7.99/10.99C  |  MM  |  4 3/16 x 6 3/4

 

Blood Type O Food, Beverage 
and Supplemental Lists
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-18309-0 
$7.99/10.99C  |  MM  |  4 3/16 x 6 3/4

 

Brain Warrior’s Way Cookbook
Over 100 Recipes to Ignite Your Energy 
and Focus, Attack Illness and Aging, 
Transform Pain into Purpose
TANA AMEN, BSN, RN and  
DANIEL G. AMEN, MD
978-1-101-98850-3 
$32.00/42.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Carbohydrate Addict’s Diet
The Lifelong Solution to Yo-Yo Dieting
RACHAEL F. HELLER
978-0-451-17339-3 
$7.99/8.99C  |  MM  |  4 3/16 x 6 7/8

 

Barbara Kraus’ Calories  
and Carbohydrates
(16th Edition)
MARIE REILLY-PARDO
978-0-451-21384-6 
$7.99/8.99C  |  MM  |  4 3/16 x 6 3/4

 

Blending Book
Maximizing Nature’s Nutrients— 
How to Blend Fruits and Vegetables  
for Better Health
ANN WIGMORE
978-0-89529-761-7 
$15.00/16.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Blood Type a Food, Beverage 
and Supplemental Lists
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-18311-3 
$7.99/9.99C  |  MM  |  4 3/16 x 6 3/4

 

Blood Type AB Food, Beverage 
and Supplemental Lists
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-18310-6 
$7.99/10.99C  |  MM  |  4 3/16 x 6 3/4

 

Grain Power
Over 100 Delicious Gluten-free  
Ancient Grain & Superblend Recipe
PATRICIA GREEN;  
CAROLYN HEMMING
978-0-14-318690-8 
$29.95/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

22-Day Revolution
The Plant-Based Program That Will 
Transform Your Body, Reset Your 
Habits, and Change Your Life
MARCO BORGES
978-0-451-47484-1 
$27.95/32.95C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

Spanish Edition: 
978-0-451-47485-8 
$17.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

22-Day Revolution Cookbook
The Ultimate Resource for Unleashing 
the Life-Changing Health Benefits  
of a Plant-Based Diet
MARCO BORGES  
with a Foreword by Ryan Seacrest
978-1-101-98958-6 
$32.50/42.50C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Anticancer
A New Way of Life, New Edition
DAVID SERVAN-SCHREIBER, MD, PhD
978-0-670-02164-2 
$26.95/NCR  |  HC  |  6 x 9

GENERAL INTEREST  u



29

Healthy Eating

 

Eat Right 4 Your Type 
Personalized Cookbook Type AB
150+ Healthy Recipes For  
Your Blood Type Diet
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-26946-6 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Eat Right 4 Your Type 
Personalized Cookbook Type B
150+ Healthy Recipes For  
Your Blood Type Diet
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-26947-3 
$20.00/27.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Eat Right 4 Your Type 
Personalized Cookbook Type O
150+ Healthy Recipes For  
Your Blood Type Diet
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-26948-0 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Fat Chance Cookbook
More Than 100 Recipes Ready in  
Under 30 Minutes to Help You Lose  
the Sugar and the Weight
ROBERT H LUSTIG
978-0-14-218164-5 
$16.00/18.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Diet Cure
The 8-Step Program to Rebalance  
Your Body Chemistry and End  
Food Cravings, Weight Gain,  
and Mood Swings—Naturally
JULIA ROSS, M.A.
978-0-14-312085-8 
$18.00/24.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Eat Fat, Lose Fat
The Healthy Alternative to Trans Fats
MARY ENIG
978-0-452-28566-8 
$16.00/17.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 7/16

 

Eat Right 4 Your Type  
(Revised and Updated)
The Individualized  
Blood Type Diet® Solution
PETER J D’ADAMO  
with Catherine Whitney
978-0-399-58416-9 
$28.00/37.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

 

Eat Right 4 Your Type 
Personalized Cookbook Type A
150+ Healthy Recipes  
For Your Blood Type Diet
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-26945-9 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Coconut Miracle Cookbook
Over 400 Recipes to Boost Your  
Health with Nature’s Elixir
BRUCE FIFE
978-1-58333-567-3 
$17.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Coconut Oil Miracle
Use Nature’s Elixir to Lose Weight, 
Beautify Skin and Hair, Prevent 
Heart Disease, Cancer, and Diabetes, 
Strengthen the Immune System,  
Fifth Edition
BRUCE FIFE
978-1-58333-544-4 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Cook Right 4 Your Type
The Practical Kitchen Companion  
to Eat Right 4 Your Type
PETER J D’ADAMO
978-0-425-17329-9 
$19.00/25.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Dangerous Grains
The Devastating Truth About  
Wheat and Gluten, and How  
to Restore Your Health
JAMES BRALY
978-1-58333-129-3 
$17.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9



30

Healthy Eating

 

Joyous Health
Eat And Live Well Without Dieting
JOY MCCARTHY
978-0-14-318691-5 
$24.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Juice Lady’s Guide To  
Juicing for Health
Unleashing the Healing Power of Whole 
Fruits and Vegetables Revised Edition
CHERIE CALBOM
978-1-58333-317-4 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Juicing for Life
A Guide to the Benefits of Fresh  
Fruit and Vegetable Juicing
MAUREEN KEANE
978-0-89529-512-5 
$17.00/18.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Kitchen Cures
Revolutionize Your Health  
with Foods That Heal
PEGGY KOTSOPOULOS
978-0-14-318377-8 
$25.00/26.00C  |  PB  |  7 x 9 1/4

 

Hippocrates Diet and  
Health Program
A Natural Diet and Health Program for 
Weight Control, Disease Prevention
ANN WIGMORE
978-0-89529-223-0 
$15.00/16.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

How to Prevent and Treat 
Cancer with Natural Medincine
A Natural Arsenal of Disease-Fighting 
Tools for Prevention, Treatment,  
and Coping with Side Effects
MICHAEL MURRAY
978-1-57322-343-0 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Joy of Juicing, 3rd Edition
150 imaginative, healthful juicing 
recipes for drinks, soups, salads, 
sauces, en trees, and desserts
GARY NULL
978-1-58333-519-2 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Joyous Detox
Your Complete Plan and Cookbook  
to Be Vibrant Every Day
JOY MCCARTHY
978-0-14-319460-6 
$26.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

F-Factor Diet
Discover the Secret to  
Permanent Weight Loss
TANYA ZUCKERBROT
978-0-399-53374-7 
$16.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Gillian McKeith’s Food Bible
How to Use Food to Cure What Ails You
GILLIAN MCKEITH
978-0-452-28997-0 
$25.00/NCR  |  PB  |  7 1/8 x 8 5/8

 

Healing Kitchen
Cooking with Nourishing Herbs for 
Health, Wellness, and Vitality
HOLLY BELLEBUONO
978-1-61180-278-8 
$24.95/33.00C  |  HC  |  6 1/4 x 9 1/4

 

Healing Mushrooms
A Practical and Culinary Guide to Using 
Mushrooms for Whole Body Health
TERO ISOKAUPPILA;  
Foreword by Mark Hyman, M.D.
978-0-7352-1602-0 
$16.00/22.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9



31

Healthy Eating

 

Prevent and Reverse  
Heart Disease Cookbook
Over 125 Delicious, Life-Changing, 
Plant-Based Recipes
ANN C ESSELSTYN
978-1-58333-558-1 
$25.00/28.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Pure Delicious
150 Allergy-Free Recipes for  
Everyday and Entertaining
HEATHER CHRISTO
978-0-7352-1778-2 
$24.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

978-0-553-45925-8 
$30.00/39.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Quinoa Revolution
Over 150 Healthy Great-Tasting  
Recipes Under 500 Calories
PATRICIA GREEN; 
CAROLYN HEMMING
978-0-14-318378-5 
$29.95/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 1/2 x 11

 

Real Food Heals
Eat to Feel Younger and  
Stronger Every Day
SEAMUS MULLEN with Genevieve Ko; 
Foreword by Frank Lipman, M.D.
978-0-7352-1385-2 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

New Rules of Lifting for Women
Lift Like a Man, Look Like a Goddess
LOU SCHULER
978-1-58333-339-6 
$19.00/25.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4

 

NutriBase Complete  
Book of Food Counts
NUTRIBASE
978-1-58333-107-1 
$22.00/29.00C  |  PB  |  5 1/2 x 8 1/4

 

Part-Time Paleo
How to Go Paleo Without Going Crazy
LEANNE ELY
978-0-14-218066-2 
$18.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/4

 

Pretty Intense
The 90-Day Mind, Body and Food Plan 
that will absolutely Change Your Life
DANICA PATRICK  
with Stephen Perrine
978-0-7352-1656-3 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/8

 

Little Book of Thin
Foodtrainers Plan-It-to-Lose-It 
Solutions for Every Diet Dilemma
LAUREN SLAYTON
978-0-399-16600-6 
$15.00/17.00C  |  PB  |  4 1/2 x 8

 

McDougall Program
12 Days to Dynamic Health
JOHN A. MCDOUGALL
978-0-452-26639-1 
$20.00/25.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Mcdougall Program for 
Maximum Weight Loss
JOHN A. MCDOUGALL
978-0-452-27380-1 
$18.00/23.50C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Mindful Eating
A Guide to Rediscovering a Healthy  
and Joyful Relationship with Food 
(Revised Edition)
JAN CHOZEN BAYS
978-1-61180-465-2 
$18.95/24.95C  |  PB  |  6 x 9



32

Healthy Eating

 

Whole Health Diet
A Transformational Approach  
to Weight Loss
MARK MINCOLLA
978-0-399-17415-5 
$16.95/21.95C  |  PB  |  7 x 7

 

Wild Diet
Go Beyond Paleo to Burn Fat,  
Beat Cravings, and Drop  
20 Pounds in 40 days
ABEL JAMES
978-1-101-98286-0 
$18.00/24.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

978-1-58333-573-4 
$27.95/32.95C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

You Are What You Eat
The Plan That Will Change Your Life
GILLIAN MCKEITH
978-0-452-28717-4 
$18.00/19.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/8 x 8 5/8

 

True Food
Eight Simple Steps to a Healthier You
ANNIE B. BOND, MELISSA BREYER, 
and WENDY GORDON
978-1-4262-0594-1 
$26.00/32.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

 

Wahls Protocol
A Radical New Way to Treat All  
Chronic Autoimmune Conditions  
Using Paleo Princip les
TERRY WAHLS
978-1-58333-554-3 
$18.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

978-1-58333-521-5 
$28.00/33.00C  |  HC  |  6 x 9

 

Wahls Protocol Cooking for Life
The Revolutionary Modern  
Paleo Plan to Treat All Chronic 
Autoimmune Conditions
TERRY WAHLS, M.D.  
with Eve Adamson
978-0-399-18477-2 
$25.00/34.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Wheatgrass Book
How to Grow and Use Wheatgrass to 
Maximize Your Health and Vitality
ANN WIGMORE
978-0-89529-234-6 
$16.00/18.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Reducetarian Solution
How the Surprisingly Simple Act  
of Reducing the Amount of Meat  
in Your Diet Can Transform Your  
Health and the Planet
Edited by BRIAN KATEMAN
978-0-14-312971-4 
$16.00/22.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Secrets of Native American 
Herbal Remedies
A Comprehensive Guide to the Native 
American Tradition of Using Herbs and 
the Mind/Body/Spirit Connection for 
Improving Health and Well-being
ANTHONY J. CICHOKE
978-1-58333-100-2 
$22.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/8

 

Swift Diet
4 Weeks to Mend the Belly, Lose the 
Weight, and Get Rid of the Bloat
KATHIE MADONNA SWIFT, MS, RDN, 
and JOSEPH HOOPER
978-0-14-751641-1 
$16.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  5 5/16 x 8

 

Tasty. Naughty. Healthy. Nice.
Whole Food Made Sinfully Delicious—
Over 135 Recipes for Wheat-Free, 
Sugar-Free, and Dairy-Free Eating
SUSAN JANE WHITE
978-1-61180-436-2 
$26.95/35.95C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 3/4



33

Vegan & Vegetarian

 

Minimalist Baker’s  
Everyday Cooking
101 Entirely Plant-based, Mostly  
Gluten-Free, Easy and Delicious Recipes
DANA SHULTZ
978-0-7352-1096-7 
$35.00/NCR  |  HC  |  8 x 10

978-0-7352-3253-2 
$39.95C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

My Darling Lemon Thyme
Recipes from My Real Food Kitchen: 
Vegetarian, gluten-free meals,  
small bites,
EMMA GALLOWAY
978-1-61180-270-2 
$26.95/34.95C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 5/8

 

Naturally Vegetarian
Recipes and Stories from  
My Italian Family Farm
VALENTINA SOLFRINI
978-1-101-98359-1 
$35.00/47.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Nom Yourself
Simple Vegan Cooking
MARY MATTERN
978-1-58333-585-7 
$25.00/33.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9

 

Happy Vegan
A Guide to Living a Long,  
Healthy, and Successful Life
RUSSELL SIMMONS,  
CHRIS MORROW
978-1-59240-932-7 
$20.00/26.00C  |  HC  |  5 x 7

 

Love and Lemons Cookbook
An Apple-to-Zucchini Celebration  
of Impromptu Cooking
JEANINE DONOFRIO
978-1-58333-586-4 
$35.00/NCR  |  HC  |  8 x 10

978-0-670-06951-4 
$35.00C  |  HC  |  8 x 10

 

Main Street Vegan
Everything You Need to Know to Eat 
Healthfully and Live Compassionately 
in the Real World
VICTORIA MORAN
978-1-58542-933-2 
$16.95/18.00C  |  PB  |  6 x 9

 

Mediterranean Vegan Kitchen
Meat-Free, Egg-Free, Dairy-Free  
Dishes from the Healthiest  
Region Under the Sun
DONNA KLEIN
978-1-55788-359-9 
$20.00/27.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4

 

365 Vegan Smoothies
Boost Your Health With a Rainbow  
of Fruits and Veggies
KATHY PATALSKY
978-1-58333-517-8 
$20.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Blossom Cookbook
Classic Favorites from the Restaurant 
That Pioneered a New Vegan Cuisine
RONEN SERI and  
PAMELA ELIZABETH
978-0-399-18488-8 
$30.00/40.00C  |  HC  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Book of Veganish
The Ultimate Guide to Easing into a 
Plant-Based, Cruelty-Free, Awesomely 
Delicious Way to Eat, with 70 Easy 
Recipes Anyone can Make
KATHY FRESTON with Rachel Cohn
978-0-553-44802-3 
$22.00/29.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Cooking the Whole Foods Way
Your Complete, Everyday Guide to 
Healthy, Delicious Eating with 500 Vegan 
Recipes , Menus, Techniques, Meal 
Planning, Buying Tips, Wit, and Wisdom
CHRISTINA PIRELLO
978-1-55788-517-3 
$20.00/21.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/4



34

Vegan & Vegetarian

 

Supermarket Vegan
225 Meat-Free, Egg-Free,  
Dairy-Free Recipes for  
Real People in the Real World
DONNA KLEIN
978-0-399-53561-1 
$20.00/26.00C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/8

 

Vegan Cheat Sheet
Your Take-Everywhere Guide  
to Plant-based Eating
AMY CRAMER
978-0-399-16369-2 
$15.00/20.00C  |  PB  |  4 1/2 x 8

 

Vegetarian Any Day
Over 100 Simple, Healthy,  
Satisfying Meatless Recipes
PATRICIA GREEN and  
CAROLYN HEMMING
978-0-14-319049-3 
$24.00/32.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Vegucation of Robin
How Real Food Saved My Life
ROBIN QUIVERS
978-1-58333-541-3 
$20.00/23.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Vibrant Table
Recipes from My Always 
Vegetarian, Mostly Vegan,  
and Sometimes Raw Kitchen
ANYA KASSOFF,  
with Photographs by  
Masha Davydova
978-1-61180-277-1 
$24.95/24.95C  |  PB  |  7 1/2 x 10

 

Simple Green Suppers
A Fresh Strategy for One-Dish 
Vegetarian Meals
SUSIE MIDDLETON
978-1-61180-336-5 
$24.95/29.95C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Simple Recipes for Joy
More Than 200 Delicious  
Vegan Recipes
SHARON GANNON
978-1-58333-588-8 
$30.00/39.00C  |  PB  |  8 5/8 x 9 7/8

 

Sticky Fingers’ Vegan Sweets
100 Super-Secret Vegan Recipes
DORON PETERSAN
978-1-58333-511-6 
$20.00/26.00C  |  PB  |  7 3/8 x 9 1/8

 

Super Fresh
Super Natural, Super Vibrant  
Vegan Recipes
JENNIFER HOUSTON and RUTH TAL
978-0-14-319085-1 
$24.99/29.99C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Oh She Glows Cookbook
Over 100 Vegan Recipes to  
Glow from the Inside Out
ANGELA LIDDON
978-1-58333-527-7 
$25.00/29.95C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Oh She Glows Every Day
Quick and Simply Satisfying  
Plant-based Recipes
ANGELA LIDDON
978-1-58333-574-1 
$27.00/NCR  |  PB  |  8 x 10

978-0-14-319651-8 
$32.00C  |  PB  |  8 x 10

 

Plantpower Way
Whole Food Plant-Based Recipes  
and Guidance for The Whole Family
RICH ROLL, JULIE PIATT
978-1-58333-587-1 
$40.00/54.00C  |  HC  |  10 5/8 x 9

 

Pure Vegetarian
108 Indian-Inspired Recipes  
to Nourish Body and Soul
LAKSHMI WENNAKOSKI-BIELICKI
978-1-61180-144-6 
$30.00/30.00C  |  HC  |  7 1/2 x 9 1/2



35

Index
–#–

The 22-Day Revolution................................. 28

The 22-Day Revolution Cookbook.......... 28

365 Vegan Smoothies..................................33

The 52 New Foods Challenge....................22

–A–
American Catch................................................ 18

American Food Writing:  
an Anthology with Classic Recipes......... 18

Anticancer........................................................... 28

Anything That Moves..................................... 18

The Art of Flavor................................................22

At Home in the  
Whole Food Kitchen................................ 10, 22

At Home with Lynn Crawford..................... 13

–B–
Bacardi and the Long Fight for Cuba.... 18

Back To Basics................................................... 13

Barbara Kraus’ Calories  
and Carbohydrates........................................ 28

The Berkeley Bowl Cookbook....................... 7

The Blending Book......................................... 28

Blood Type A Food, Beverage  
and Supplement Lists.................................. 28

Blood Type AB Food, Beverage  
and Supplement Lists.................................. 28

Blood Type B Food, Beverage  
and Supplement Lists.................................. 28

Blood Type O Food, Beverage  
and Supplement Lists.................................. 28

The Blossom Cookbook...............................33

Bobbette & Belle...........................................8, 12

The Book of Tea...................................................5

The Book of Veganish...................................33

Botany at the Bar...........................................3, 5

Bourbon Empire............................................... 18

Brain Food.............................................................5

The Brain Warrior’s Way Cookbook....... 28

Brown Eggs and Jam Jars...........................22

Budget Bytes......................................................22

Burnt Toast Makes You Sing Good......... 18

–C–
Cake...........................................................................5

The Canning Kitchen................................11, 22

Canyon Ranch: Nourish...............................22

Caramel, Caramel & More Caramel!....... 14

The Carbohydrate Addict’s Diet............... 28

Chef Michael Smith’s Kitchen................... 13

Chickpeas: Sweet and Savory Recipes 
from Hummus to Dessert.......................11, 22

Chocolate, Chocolate &  
More Chocolate!............................................... 14

Christina Cooks................................................. 13

Cocina en casa con chef James.............. 14

The Cocktail..........................................................9

Cocktails, Cocktails & More Cocktails....9

Coconut Every Day.....................................11, 22

The Coconut Miracle Cookbook.............. 29

The Coconut Oil Miracle.............................. 29

Cod........................................................................... 18

The Complete Bartender...............................15

The Complete Tassajara Cookbook....... 23

Cook for Your Life............................................ 23

Cook Right 4 Your Type................................ 29

Cooked................................................................... 18

Cookies, Cookies & More Cookies!......8, 12

Cooking Comically......................................... 23

Cooking the Whole Foods Way................33

Cooking with Herb.......................................... 23

Cork Dork.............................................................. 19

Craft Burgers and Crazy Shakes  
from Black Tap............................................. 10, 14

Cupcake Nibbles...............................................12

Cupcakes, Cupcakes  
& More Cupcakes!..............................................8

–D–
Dandelion and Quince................................. 23

Dangerous Grains........................................... 29

The Diet Cure..................................................... 29

Downtime............................................................ 23

Drinks.................................................................9, 15

–E–
Eat Fat, Lose Fat.............................................. 29

Eat Right 4 Your Type  
(Revised and Updated)................................ 29

Eat Right 4 Your Type  
Personalized Cookbook Type A................ 29

Eat Right 4 Your Type  
Personalized Cookbook Type AB............ 29

Eat Right 4 Your Type  
Personalized Cookbook Type B............... 29

Eat Right 4 Your Type  
Personalized Cookbook Type O............... 29

Eat Street............................................................. 23

Edible French...................................................... 17

Elizabeth David on Vegetables................ 23

The Essential Book of Fermentation.....22

The Everyday Ayurveda Cookbook........ 23

Everyday Ayurveda Cooking  
for a Calm, Clear Mind..................................... 7

–F–
Family Meals...................................................... 13

Farm to Chef...................................................... 23

The Farmette Cookbook......................... 17, 23

The Fat Chance Cookbook......................... 29

Fed, White, and Blue....................................... 19

Feeding a Family............................................. 23

The F-Factor Diet............................................30

The First Mess Cookbook..................... 10, 24

Food and the City............................................. 19

The Food and Wine of France................... 19

The Food Explorer..............................................6

Food Fight..............................................................6

Food Rules........................................................... 19

For All the Tea in China..................................15

The Four Seasons of Pasta................... 17, 24

Fragrant................................................................. 19

Friends at My Table......................................... 10

Full Moon Suppers  
at Salt Water Farm.................................... 10, 24

–G–
Garlic and Sapphires...................................... 19

Garlic, an Edible Biography....................... 24

Gastro Grilling................................................... 24

Gastrophysics.................................................... 19

Generation Chef............................................... 19

Gillian McKeith’s Food Bible......................30

The Gluten-Free Cheat Sheet....................27

Gluten-Free Cooking for  
Healthy Living....................................................27

The Gluten-Free Italian  
Vegetarian Kitchen..........................................27

Gluten-Free Quick & Easy...........................27

The Good Food Revolution......................... 19

Good Taste.......................................................... 24

Grain Power........................................................ 28

Great American Eating Experiences..... 24

Great Moments in Chocolate History.... 14

The Greenhouse Cookbook....................... 24

Grilling, Grilling & More Grilling!.................11

–H–
Handwritten Recipes..................................... 24

The Happy Vegan............................................33

Harumi’s Japanese Cooking....................... 17

Harumi’s Japanese Home Cooking........ 17

The Healing Kitchen......................................30

Healing Mushrooms.....................................30

Healing Teas........................................................15

The Hippocrates Diet  
and Health Program......................................30

The Homemade Chef..................................... 14

Homestead Kitchen....................................... 24

The Hot Body Diet.............................................. 7

The House of Mondavi.................................. 19

How to Prevent and Treat Cancer  
with Natural Medincine...............................30

Hungover................................................................6

–I–
I Hear She’s a Real Bitch............................... 19

Icy, Creamy, Healthy, Sweet........................ 14

An Illustrated Guide to Cocktails........ 9, 16

Imbibe! Updated and  
Revised Edition............................................ 9, 16

In a French Kitchen.......................................... 17

In Search of the Perfect Loaf....................20

In the Kitchen with the  
Pike Place Fish Guys..................................... 24

–J–
Jack’s Wife Freda.............................................. 14

Jam On.............................................................11, 22

Jan Karon’s Mitford Cookbook  
and Kitchen Reader....................................... 24

The Joy of Juicing, 3rd Edition.................30

Joyous Detox.....................................................30

Joyous Health...................................................30

The Juice Lady’s Guide  
to Juicing for Health......................................30

Juicing for Life..................................................30

–K–
Keys to Good Cooking.................................. 25

The Kitchen Counter  
Cooking School................................................20

Kitchen Cures....................................................30

The Kitchen Diaries........................................20

Kombucha!...........................................................15

–L–
La revolución de 22 días.............................. 28

La Tartine Gourmande........................... 10, 25

Life From Scratch...........................................20

Life, on the Line...............................................20

Little Bites........................................................... 25

The Little Book of Thin.................................. 31

Lomelino’s Cakes.........................................8, 12

Lomelino’s Ice Cream................................11, 14

Lomelino’s Pies.............................................8, 12

The Longevity Diet............................................ 7

The Love and Lemons  
Cookbook...............................................10, 25, 33

–M–
The Magic of JELL-O..................................... 14

Main Street Vegan..........................................33

The Maine Summers Cookbook............... 18

Make Ahead Meals.......................................... 13

Marijuana Edibles..............................................11

Mastering the Art of French Eating.......20

The McDougall Program.............................. 31

The Mcdougall Program for  
Maximum Weight Loss................................. 31

The McDougall Quick and  
Easy Cookbook................................................. 25

The Mediterranean Vegan Kitchen........33

Mindful Eating................................................... 31

Minimalist Baker’s  
Everyday Cooking...........................................33

The Moon Juice Cookbook........................ 25

More with Less...............................................2, 6

My Beer Year.................................................. 9, 16

My Berlin Kitchen............................................20

My Darling Lemon Thyme..........................33

My French Family Table................................. 17

My Sweet Kitchen..................................8, 10, 12

–N–
National Geographic Atlas of Beer..... 9, 16

National Geographic Complete  
Guide to Herbs and Spices........................ 25

National Geographic  
Foods for Health.............................................. 25

National Geographic Kids Cookbook... 25

The Native Foods  
Restaurant Cookbook................................... 25

Naturally Vegetarian......................................33

Naturally, Delicious.................................. 10, 25

The New Allergy Solution............................... 7



36

Index
The New Irish Table......................................... 18

The New Rules of Lifting for Women..... 31

The New Whole Foods Encyclopedia... 25

N’ice Cream......................................................... 14

Nom Yourself.....................................................33

The Nordic Way................................................ 26

Not My Mother’s Kitchen............................. 18

The NutriBase Complete  
Book of Food Counts..................................... 31

–O–
The Oh She Glows Cookbook...................34

Oh She Glows Every Day.............................34

The Omnivore’s Dilemma...........................20

On the Noodle Road......................................20

–P–
Part-Time Paleo................................................ 31

Pasta................................................................. 11, 26

Plant, Cook, Eat!.............................................2, 6

The Plantpower Way......................................34

The Plantpower Way: Italia............................ 7

The Potlikker Papers.................................6, 20

The Pressure Cooker Cookbook.............. 26

Pretty Intense..................................................... 31

The Prevent and Reverse  
Heart Disease Cookbook............................. 31

Punch................................................................ 9, 16

Pure Delicious.............................................26, 31

Pure Vegetarian...............................................34

–Q–
Quench.........................................................9, 11, 15

Quinoa Revolution.......................................11, 31

–R–
Real Food Heals................................................ 31

Real Food, Real Good..................................... 13

The Real Girl’s Kitchen.................................. 26

The Reducetarian Solution........................ 32

Restaurant Man...............................................20

Rise and Shine............................................ 10, 22

Robicelli’s a Love Story,  
with Cupcakes....................................................12

–S–
Salt..........................................................................20

Seagan Eating.................................................. 26

Secrets of Native American  
Herbal Remedies............................................. 32

Shakespeare, Not Stirred........................ 9, 16

The Sharper Your Knife,  
the Less You Cry................................................21

The Simple Bites Kitchen............................ 26

Simple Chinese Cooking............................... 17

A Simple Feast.................................................. 26

Simple Green Suppers..................................34

Simple Recipes for Joy.................................34

Simply Scratch................................................. 26

Simply Vibrant..................................................3, 7

Smoothies, Smoothies &  
More Smoothies!...............................................15

The Soul of a Chef............................................21

Sourdough.......................................................8, 12

Southern from Scratch..............................4, 5

The Sprouting Book....................................... 26

Sticky Fingers’ Vegan Sweets........8, 12, 34

Stir.............................................................................21

Sugar, Butter, Flour......................................... 14

Super Fresh........................................................34

Super Loaves and Simple Treats..........4, 5

Supermarket Vegan.......................................34

Sushi Specials................................................ 11, 17

Sushi: The Beginner’s Guide....................... 17

Sweet Bake Shop................................................5

Sweet Goodness ...............................................12

Sweet Mary Jane..........................................8, 15

The Sweet Spot.............................................15, 21

Sweet Sugar, Sultry Spice........................8, 12

The Swift Diet.................................................... 32

–T–
The Tassajara Bread Book.............................8

A Taste of Latin America................................ 17

Tasty. Naughty. Healthy. Nice............26, 32

Tea Culture: History, Traditions,  
Celebrations, Recipes & More....................15

The Third Plate...................................................21

This Cheese is Nuts!...................................... 26

Thrive Energy Cookbook..............................27

To Have and Have Another  
Revised Edition................................................. 16

Toast and Jam...................................................27

Top Secret Recipes.......................................... 13

Top Secret Recipes Step-by-Step........... 13

Top Secret Restaurant Recipes................ 13

Top Secret Restaurant Recipes 2............. 13

Top Secret Restaurant Recipes 3............. 13

TREYF......................................................................21

True Food............................................................. 32

–V–
The Vanilla Bean Baking Book..............8, 12

The Vegan Cheat Sheet...............................34

Vegetarian Any Day........................................34

The Vegucation of Robin.............................34

The Vibrant Table............................................34

Vij’s Indian............................................................. 17

The Virtuous Tart...............................................15

A Visual Guide to Drink.................................. 16

Vodka Is Vegan....................................................6

–W–
The Wahls Protocol........................................ 32

The Wahls Protocol Cooking for Life..... 32

The Waldorf Astoria Bar Book............... 9, 16

The Wellness Project........................................6

What Katie Ate...................................................27

What Katie Ate on the Weekend.........10, 27

What She Ate.......................................................21

The Wheatgrass Book................................... 32

Whiskey Distilled.............................................. 16

The Whole Health Diet................................. 32

Whoopie Pies........................................................11

The Wild Diet..................................................... 32

Wild Mediterranean........................................27

Wine Folly........................................................ 9, 16

Wine to Water......................................................21

Wine. All the Time..............................................21

Women’s Libation!........................................... 16

The Working Class Foodies  
Cookbook.............................................................27

The World on a Plate.......................................21

–Y–
A Year of Picnics..........................................10, 27

You Are What You Eat.................................... 32

You Deserve a Drink.........................................21




